

# Safe Snack Guide <sup>TM</sup>

by [SnackSafely.com](https://snacksafely.com) 

## Custom Allergy-Friendly Foods Guide for Mrs Krabapple's Kindergarten Classroom

Products listed in this custom guide are explicitly marketed  
free from or manufactured in facilities that do not process:  
**peanuts**

Content for this guide was last updated: December 5, 2024

This copy was downloaded: December 21, 2024

Download a new copy after: January 4, 2025

Fully interactive!  
Get detailed allergen  
processing information  
you won't find on the  
label or anywhere else!  
See next page  
for details

**Please read and understand this entire page and the next before using this guide. Your use of this guide indicates that you have read and understand the disclaimer below and accept and agree to its limitations.**

**DISCLAIMER:** ALL INFORMATION REGARDING INGREDIENTS AND MANUFACTURING PROCESSES WERE COMPILED FROM CLAIMS MADE BY THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS AND MAY ALREADY BE OUT OF DATE. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO BE AS ACCURATE AS POSSIBLE, WE DO NOT ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS MADE BY US OR THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS. THIS LIST IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS INTENDED TO SERVE AS A GUIDE, NOT AS AN AUTHORITATIVE SOURCE, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO REPLACE THE ADVICE OF ANY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL. PRIOR TO PURCHASING ANY LISTED FOOD ITEM, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK THE PRODUCT LABEL TO ENSURE THAT UNDESIRED ALLERGENS ARE NOT LISTED AS INGREDIENTS AND TO VERIFY WITH THE MANUFACTURER THAT TRACE AMOUNTS OF UNDESIRED ALLERGENS WERE NOT INTRODUCED DURING THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS. CURRENT FDA LABELING GUIDELINES DO NOT MANDATE MANUFACTURERS DISCLOSE THE POTENTIAL FOR ALLERGENS TO BE PRESENT THAT MAY BE INTRODUCED AS PART OF THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS.

**The symbols preceding each product listing indicate the specific allergens that are excluded for that product and are important for determining whether the product is suitable for specific dietary restrictions. Please read and understand the instructions on the next page before using this guide.**

### Note:

- **Never give a food to a child with food allergies without explicit consent from the child's parent or guardian!** The parent or guardian must be given the opportunity to research and approve all foods in advance.
- This list is updated frequently. By using this guide you agree to discard this copy and download an updated copy after the expiration date displayed above. The most recent version is available at:  
<https://custom.snacksafely.com/guide/1A0F6B73>
- We welcome and encourage your comments, corrections, testimonials, feedback and suggestions. Please use our *Contact Us* page at: [snacksafely.com/contact-us](https://snacksafely.com/contact-us).
- **We strongly urge you to subscribe to updates at [SnackSafely.com](https://snacksafely.com)** so you will be notified by e-mail of periodic changes to this guide as a result of advisories and additions. (Rest assured, we will never share your contact information.) You can do so at:

### Sample product listing

**8** *Enjoy Life Mini Cookies* [K,GF,NG] – Crunchy Chocolate Chip, Crunchy Double Chocolate,  
Crunchy Vanilla Honey Graham, Soft Baked Chocolate Chip, Soft Baked Double Chocolate  
Soft Baked Snickerdoodle

Excluded allergens

Product certifications

Interactive! Click for product info, ingredients, allergen profile...

### Meaning of the symbols preceding each product listing

Each product listing is preceded by a symbol indicating the allergens that are excluded from that product.

- ✓ – **Green check mark:** *the product is free of the allergens excluded in this guide*
- 9 – **Green nine:** *in addition to the allergens excluded in this guide, the product is also free of the Top 9 allergens (peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, crustacean shellfish and sesame)*
- 8 – **Green eight:** *in addition to the allergens excluded in this guide, the product is also free of the former Top 8 allergens which do not include sesame (peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish and crustacean shellfish)*

### Meaning of the symbols following product names

Many product names are followed by symbols in [brackets] that indicate the industry recognized certifications the product bears as asserted by their manufacturers. These include:

[K] – certified *kosher*    [O] – certified *organic*    [NG] – certified *non-GMO*    [GF] – certified *gluten-free*

### Product entries are interactive — **click them to view more information!**

All entries are fully interactive! Click on any product name or variety to view much more information about the product including:

- Product image
- Product description
- Ingredient listing
- Package allergen statements
- Detailed allergen profile
- Certification listing
- Link to product on company website
- Link to company product finder
- Link to product on Amazon

All information is provided directly by the respective manufacturers and is presented via our **Allergence** product screening service. To learn more about Allergence, visit: [allergence.com](http://allergence.com).

### Purchase on Amazon and help fund a cure

Many of the products listed in this guide are available for purchase on Amazon. Simply click on any product or variety and look for this button.

All proceeds from the sale of these products on Amazon are donated to the **Food Allergy Fund**, a non-profit dedicated to funding research into therapies and a cure for food allergy.



  
(epinephrine nasal spray) 2 mg



Not actual size.

It's time for  
a new option.  
SAY HELLO TO **neffy.**

GET STARTED

NEF-US-0217 08/2024



**"I made dinner reservations without having to call or research menus. We were able to enjoy the week without worrying about allergies and stop anywhere to eat. It was amazing!"**

**-TIP Mom, Holly**



**Schedule Free Consultation**

[FoodAllergyInstitute.com](https://FoodAllergyInstitute.com)



**KIDS DESERVE BETTER!**



[www.WOWBUTTER.com](http://www.WOWBUTTER.com)

Available Nationwide through your Food Service Distributor.

WOWBUTTER can be found at most retailers across the USA, Visit the "Where to Buy" section for a store list.

**Enjoy Life**™ FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS

**Enjoy Life**™ BAKING MORSELS  
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS  
SCHOOL SAFE  
RICEMILK  
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY  
GLUTEN FREE  
NON-GMO VERIFIED

**Enjoy Life**™ 100% REAL CHOCOLATE MORSELS  
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS  
SCHOOL SAFE  
DARK  
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY  
GLUTEN FREE  
NON-GMO VERIFIED

**Enjoy Life**™ 100% REAL CHOCOLATE MEGA CHUNKS  
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS  
SCHOOL SAFE  
SEMI-SWEET  
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY  
GLUTEN FREE  
NON-GMO VERIFIED

**Enjoy Life**™ 100% REAL CHOCOLATE MINI CHIPS  
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS  
SCHOOL SAFE  
SEMI-SWEET  
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY  
GLUTEN FREE  
NON-GMO VERIFIED

**Enjoy Life**™ BAKING MINI CHIPS  
FREE FROM 14 ALLERGENS  
SCHOOL SAFE  
WHITE  
MADE IN A DEDICATED NUT FREE & GLUTEN FREE FACILITY  
GLUTEN FREE  
NON-GMO VERIFIED

**SCHOOL SAFE** **CERTIFIED GLUTEN FREE** [www.EnjoyLifeFoods.com](http://www.EnjoyLifeFoods.com) **NON-GMO Project VERIFIED** **VEGAN VEGAN**



Now YOU can enjoy a delicious treat at the movies!

Top 14 allergen-free and gluten-free!

**AMC**  
THEATRES



Click to learn more and order

## ALLERGY-FRIENDLY COCOA BOMBS

FREE FROM...

- PEANUTS
- TREE NUTS
- SESAME
- EGGS
- WHEAT/GLUTEN



MINI MARSHMALLOWS INSIDE

**20% OFF**  
WITH CODE SNACKSAFE

**SHOP**

VERMONTNUTFREE.COM

**20% Off**  
with code **SnackSafely**

- ✓ **Top 8 Allergen Free**
- ✓ **Dietitian Recommended**
- ✓ **Nothing Artificial**

**SHOP**

# SNACK SAFE WORRY LESS

DAIRY FREE  
NUT FREE  
SOY FREE  
GLUTEN FREE  
NON GMO  
KOSHER  
VEGAN

[brothersallnatural.com](http://brothersallnatural.com)

Gerbs all-natural seeds, granola, trail mixes, dried fruit, spreads, grains and baking flours are made in a facility free of the top 14 allergens!

Click this ad or visit us at [mygerbs.com](http://mygerbs.com) to explore all you've been missing!

**GOURMET CHOCOLATES**

- PEANUT FREE
- TREE NUT FREE
- SESAME FREE

**20% OFF**  
WITH CODE **SNACKSAFE**

**SHOP**

**Funding**  
Food Allergy Research  
**Accelerating**  
Breakthrough Change

**100% OF DONATIONS GO TO RESEARCH**

**JOIN US**

food allergy fund

**Fund**  
FOOD ALLERGY RESEARCH

food allergy fund

[www.foodallergyfund.org](http://www.foodallergyfund.org)

TEA PARTIES ARE EVEN BETTER WHEN YOU SHARE A SNACK.

**SHOP NOW**

**Appeways**

FREE SHIPPING. ALWAYS.

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## PEANUT BUTTER ALTERNATIVES & SPREADS

- 9 **88 Acres Pumpkin Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — No Added Sugar, Roasted
- 9 **88 Acres Sunflower Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate, Maple, Vanilla Spiced
- 9 **88 Acres Watermelon Seed Butter** [K,O,GF,NG] — No Added Sugar, Roasted
- ✓ **Barney Butter Almond Butter** [K,GF,NG] — Bare Crunchy, Bare Smooth, Chocolate, Cocoa + Coconut, Crunchy, Smooth
- ✓ **Barney Butter Powdered Almond Butter** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate, Unsweetened
- 9 **Field Trip Chickpea Butter** [K,NG] — Chocolate, Cinnamon Churro, Creamy Classic
- 9 **Kween Granola Butter** [K] — Chocolate, Original, Vanilla
- 9 **PASCHA Make Me Smile Chocolate Spread** [K,GF] — Original, Sugar Free
- 9 **Original Super Seed Butter** — Original
- 9 **Beyond the Equator 5 Seed Butter** [GF,NG] — Chocolate, Creamy, Crunchy, Unsweetened
- 9 **The Amazing Chickpea Spread** — Creamy, Crunchy
- 9 **Finally! Nut Free Spread** [K] — Classic Original, Cocoa, Cookie Butter
- ✓ **WOWBUTTER** [K,NG] — Creamy, Crunchy

## BREAKFAST CEREAL & OATMEAL

- ✓ **LLamaLand Organics Breakfast Cereal** [K,O] — Andes Superflakes, Superfood Crunch
- 9 **Oats in Coats Oatmeal** [K,GF] — Apple, Berry
- ✓ **Vigilant Eats Superfood Cereal Cup** [K,O,GF,NG] — Acai Blueberry, Apple Cinnamon & Superseeds, Banana Chia, Cacao Banana Crunch, Coconut Chai, Coconut Maple Vanilla, Espresso Maca Mulberry, Goji Cacao, Goldenmilk, Maca Double Chocolate
- ✓ **Vigilant Eats Superfood Cereal Pouch** [K,O,GF,NG] — Apple Cinnamon & Superseeds, Banana Chia, Coconut Maple Vanilla, Goji Cacao
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Gluten Free Muesli** [K,O,GF] — Apple Cranberry, Cinnamon Twist
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Gluten Free Oatmeal** [K,O,GF] — Double Protein, Double Protein " 5-pack
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Gluten Free Oatmeal Superfood Blend** [K,O,GF] — Blueberry Lemon Poppy, Cinnamon & Spice

## PROTEIN / NUTRITION SHAKES & POWDERS

- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Seaweed Powder** [O] — Kombu, Sea Spaghetti
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Acai Powder** [NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Goji Berry Powder** [O,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Maca Powder** [NG]
- 9 **Green Boy Protein Powder** [K,GF,NG] — Chickpea, Fava Bean, Mung Bean, Yellow Pea
- ✓ **WheyBetter Protein Crisps** [K,GF,NG] — Milk Chocolate
- 9 **OWYN Complete Nutrition Shake** [K,NG] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **OWYN Non-Dairy Protein Shake** [K,NG] — Cold Brew Coffee, Cookies & Creamless, Dark Chocolate, Sea Salted Caramel, Smooth Vanilla, Strawberry Banana, Variety Pack (Dark Chocolate, Cold Brew Coffee, Cookies and Creamless), Variety Pack (Smooth Vanilla, Cold Brew Coffee, Cookies and Creamless)
- 9 **OWYN Plant Based Protein Powder** [K,NG] — Cookies and Creamless, Dark Chocolate, Smooth Vanilla, Variety Pack (Dark Chocolate, Smooth Vanilla)
- 9 **OWYN Pro Elite High Protein Shake** [K,NG] — Chocolate, No Nut Buttercup, Vanilla, Variety Pack (Chocolate, Vanilla, No Nut Buttercup)
- 9 **ZEGO Organic Pure Plant Protein Powder** [K,O,GF] — Sacha Inchi, Sacha Inchi " 5-Pack



Products in this guide are free of peanuts

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## FRUIT SNACKS & DRIED FRUIT

- 9 **Brothers All Natural Disney Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Asian Pear (Donald Duck), Banana & Strawberry (Goofy), Fuji Apple & Cinnamon (Minnie Mouse), Fuji Apple (Mickey Mouse)
- 9 **Brothers All Natural Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Asian Pear, Banana, Banana & Strawberry, Fuji Apple, Fuji Apple & Cinnamon, Peach, Strawberry
- 9 **Crispy Green Crispy Fruit** [K,NG] — All Apple, All Banana, All Mango, All Pear, All Pineapple, All Strawberry, All Tangerine
- 9 **Crispy Green Piñata Picante** [K] — Chili Chili, Chili Lime, Coco Chili Tamarindo, Ginger Lime
- ✓ **Live Crispy Real Fruit Crisps** [K] — Pineapple and Apple, Pineapple and Blueberry, Pineapple and Coconut, Pineapple and Strawberry
- 9 **Gerbs Dried Fruit** [K] — Apricots - No Added Sugar, Cubed Cinnamon Apples, Currants (Zante Variety) - No Added Sugar, Dates (Pitted) - No Added Sugar, Dried Apple Slices, Dried Blueberry & Cranberry Fruit Mix, Dried Cape Cod Blueberries, Dried Cape Cod Cranberries, Dried Cherries - Sweetened, Dried Chopped Mango Cubes, Dried Chopped Papaya Cubes, Dried Chopped Pineapple Cubes, Dried Ginger - Granulated Sugar, Dried Goji Berries (Wolfberry) - No Added Sugar, Dried Mango - Sweetened Slices, Dried Mango Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Papaya - Sweetened Slices, Dried Papaya Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Pineapple - Sweetened Slices, Dried Pineapple Chunks No Added Sugar, Dried Strawberries, Figs & Dates Dried Fruit Medley, Figs - No Added Sugar, Lightly Salted Plantain Chips, Raisins - No Added Sugar, Sun Dried Tomatoes, Super 5 Dried Fruit Mix, Sweetened Banana Chips, Tropical Dried Fruit Mix - Diced Cubes (Mango, Pineapple, Papaya), Unsweetened Banana Chips
- ✓ **BOB SNAIL Fruit Rolls** [GF,NG] — Apple- Raspberry, Apple-Black Currant, Apple-Blueberry, Apple-Pear, Apple-Sour Cherry, Apple-Strawberry, Mango
- ✓ **BOB SNAIL Fruit Stripes** [GF,NG] — Apple-Black Currant, Apple-Pear-Blueberry, Apple-Raspberry, Apple-Strawberry
- 9 **Honestly Cranberry - Unsweetened Dried Cranberries** [NG] — Case, Pouch
- 9 **Nature's Turn All Natural Freeze-Dried Fruit Crisps** [K,NG] — Apple, Apple Cinnamon, Banana, Blueberry, Dragon Fruit, Mango, Mixed Berry, Peach, Pear, Pineapple, Raspberry, Sour Apricot, Sour Kiwi, Strawberry, Strawberry & Banana, Tropical Fruit
- 9 **TropicMax Plantain Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt, Spicy, Sweet
- 9 **TropicMax Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **Zee Zees Applesauce** [K] — Birthday Cake, No Added Sugar Original, No Added Sugar Strawberry Banana, No Sugar Added Cinnamon, No Sugar Added Mango Peach, No Sugar Added Original, Rock'n Blue Raspberry, Wild Watermelon
- 9 **Zee Zees Dried Fruit** [K] — Chili Lime Mango, Dried Pineapple, Mixzees Blend, Raisins, Rock'n Blue Raspberry Sour Raisins, Strawberry Sour Raisins
- 9 **Zee Zees Fruit Cup** [K] — Diced Apple, Diced Cinnamon Apple, Diced Pears, Four Fruit Mix
- 9 **Zee Zees Fruit Cups** [K] — Aloha Pears, Diced Peach, Harvest Mixed, Mandarin Oranges, Peach Cobbler, Pineapple Tidbits
- ✓ **Zellee Organic Fruit Jel** [O,NG] — Blueberry Grape, Orange Peach, Strawberry Pear

## GRANOLA, TRAIL MIXES & SEEDS

- 9 **88 Acres Seed'nola** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- ✓ **Blake's Breakfast Bar +Protein** [K,GF] — Blueberry, Chocolate Chip, Cinnamon Roll
- ✓ **Blake's Chewy Granola Bar** [K,GF,NG] — Apple Cinnamon, Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chip

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## GRANOLA, TRAIL MIXES & SEEDS (Continued)

- ✓ **Blake's Crispy Treat** [K,GF,NG] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- ✓ **Cooper Street Granola Bakes** [K] — Blueberry Pomegranate, Chocolate Cherry, Oatmeal Cranberry
- ✓ **Flax4Life Granola** [K,GF] — Apple Cinnamon, Banana Coconut, Chunky Chocolate, Cranberry Orange Granola, Hawaiian Pineapple Coconut Ginger
- 9 **Free and Simple Foods Granola** — Chocolate Chip, Cinnamon
- 9 **Gerbs Granola** [K] — Original Seed & Honey Granola, Super Five Fruit Granola, Super Five Seeds Granola
- 9 **Gerbs Healthy Snacks** [K] — Crunchy Monkey Snack Mix
- 9 **Gerbs Salad Mixes** [K] — 7 Seed Raw Mix, Super Food Mix - 10 Seed & Fruit Blend
- 8 **Ozery Bakery Super Seed Crunch** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate, Mixed Berries, Sweet and Salty
- 9 **Seedwise Granola** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Cherry, Lemon Blueberry
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Nut Free Granola** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon, Dark Chocolate, Vanilla, Vanilla & Chocolate Swirl
- 9 **MadeGood Granola Minis** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- ✓ **Zee Zees Sunflower Kernels** [K] — Honey Roasted, Roasted Salted, Spicy
- 9 **Zee Zees Trail Mix** [K] — Honey Cranberry, Sweet Heat

## RICE SNACKS

- ✓ **Pop Bitties Ancient Grain Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Hickory Barbeque, Maple & Sea Salt, Pink Himalayan Salt, Vegan Sour Cream & Onion
- 9 **MadeGood Crispy Squares** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Strawberry, Vanilla
- ✓ **This Saves Lives Kids Krispy Treats** [K,NG] — Dragon's Dream Cookies N' Cream, Unicorn Sprinkle Surprise (Vanilla Birthday Cake)
- ✓ **Riceworks Gourmet Rice Snacks** [K,GF,NG] — Avocado Ranch, Salsa Fresca, Sea Salt, Sea Salt, Brown & Golden Flax, Sweet Chili

## CHEESE SNACKS

- ✓ **Whisps Cheese & Pretzel Bites** — Buffalo, Cheddar, Everything, Honey Mustard
- ✓ **Whisps Cheese Crisps** — Asiago & Pepper Jack, Cheddar, Garlic Herb, Hot & Spicy, Parmesan, Tangy Ranch
- ✓ **Whisps Popped Cheese** — Jalapeno Popper, Perfectly Parmesan, Very Cheddar

## VEGETABLE SNACKS

- ✓ **Algamars Organic Dried Seaweed** [O] — Atlantic Kombu Laminaria, Atlantic Wakame Undaria, Dulse Palmaria
- ✓ **Enjoy Life Lentil Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Barbecue, Dairy-Free Cheddar, Dill & Sour Cream, Garlic & Parmesan, Salt & Vinegar, Sea Salt
- 9 **aturXica Jicama Chips** [NG]
- 8 **aturXica Jicama Chips with Dips** — Classic and Roasted Red Pepper Hummus, Guacamole and Chilli Powder
- 9 **aturXica Jicama Spears** [NG]
- 9 **aturXica Jicama Tortillas** [NG]
- ✓ **Pan's Mushroom Jerky** [K] — Applewood BBQ, Original, Sea Salt & Pepper, Zesty Thai
- 9 **Solula Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Caribbean Lime, Pacific Sea Salt, Roasted Garlic
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Chickpeas** [K,NG] — Balsamic & Cracked Pepper, Barbecue, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Lime, Turmeric & Spice
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Lentils** [K,NG] — Barbecue, Garlic & Herb, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- 9 **Three Farmers Roasted Peas** [K,NG] — Dill Pickle, Ketchup, Ranch
- ✓ **Wicked Crisps** [K,GF] — Cheesy Cheese Pizza, Red Curry Hummus, Roasted Garlic Asiago Cheese, Sea Salt Hummus, Spinach Parmesan, Spring Vegetable Medley, Sweet Potato Souffle

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## VEGETABLE SNACKS (Continued)

- 9 **Zee Zees Roasted Chickpeas** [K] — Chili Lime
- 9 **Zee Zees Fava Beans** [K] — Buffalo Ranch, Churro, Pizza
- 9 **Zee Zees Roasted Chickpeas** [K] — Ranch

## POTATO CHIPS

- 9 **Jackson's Classic Kettle Chips in Avocado Oil** [K,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **Jackson's Sweet Potato Chips in Avocado Oil** [K,NG] — Carolina BBQ, Cinnamon Brown Sugar, Farmhouse Ranch, Habanero Nacho, Sea Salt, Spicy Jalapeño, Wavy Cheddar & Sour Cream, Wavy Sea Salt
- ✓ **Mozaics Organic Popped Veggie and Potato Chips** [K,O,GF,NG] — BBQ, Salsa, Sea Salt

## CORN & TORTILLA CHIPS

- ✓ **Late July Clasico Tortilla Chips** [K,O,GF,NG] — Hawaiian Habanero, Jalapeno Lime, Nacho Cheese, Scorchin Sauce
- ✓ **Late July Organic Multigrain Tortilla Chips** [K,O,GF,NG] — Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Lime, Sweet Potato
- ✓ **Late July Organic Restaurant Style Tortilla Chips** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chia & Quinoa, Jalapeno Lime, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Lime

## POPCORN

- 9 **BjornQorn Sun-Popped Corn** [K] — Classic, Spicy
- ✓ **Colorado Jack Popcorn** [K,GF] — Caramel, Cinnamon & Sugar, Colorado Mix, Sea Salt & Butter, White Cheddar & Jalapeno
- ✓ **Colorado Jack Popcorn** [K,GF] — White Cheddar
- ✓ **Kettle Heroes Popcorn** [K,GF,NG] — Aged White Cheddar Popcorn, Cinnamon Sugar Churros Kettle Corn, Hatch Green Chile Cheddar Popcorn, Original Sweet & Salty Kettle Corn, Popcorn Zen, Prickly Pear Kettle Corn, Sea Salted Caramel Corn
- ✓ **KrackCorn** — Original
- 9 **Little Lad's Popcorn** [K,GF,NG] — Buttah, Garlic Buttah, Herbal, Sea Salt & Olive Oil
- ✓ **Big & Bold Popcorn** [K,GF,NG] — Butter Flavor, Nacho Cheese, Salsa with Lime, Salt & Pepper, Sea Salt, Sweet & Salty Kettle Corn
- ✓ **Poptime Creations Popcorn** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate & Vanilla Flavor, Cinnamon & Marshmallow Flavor, Everything Bagel & Cream Cheese Flavor, Orange & Vanilla Cream Pop Flavor, Sriracha & Lime Flavor, Truffle Herb & Parmesan Flavor
- ✓ **Poptime Kettle Cooked Popcorn** [K,GF,NG] — Butter Flavor, Honey BBQ, Jalapeno, Sea Salt, Spicy Dill Pickle, Sweet & Salty, White Cheddar Flavor
- ✓ **Popzup Popcorn** [GF] — Butter Me Up, Cheddar Head, Cheesie Herbie, K-Pouch (Plain Microwaveable 7-Pack), Maple Cinnamon Toast, Popper (Plain Microwaveable 12-pack), Truffle Butter
- 9 **Ultimate Baker Popcorn Salt** [K] — Birthday Cake, Blueberry, Lemon, Orange, Watermelon

## PRETZELS

- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Sticks** [K] — Honey Mustard with Sesame Seeds, Original (Plain), Roasted Chile Pepper with Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seed, Wheat with Sesame Seeds
- 9 **FitJoy Grain Free Pretzel Sticks** [K,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- ✓ **FitJoy Grain Free Pretzels** [K,GF,NG] — Hatch Chile Lime, Honey Mustard, Sea Salt, White Cheddar
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Broken Pretzel Pieces** [K] — Buffalo Blue, Cinnamon Brown Sugar, Smoky Bacon & Cheddar
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Gluten Free Mini Twists** [K,GF] — Sour Cream & Chives
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Mini Twist Pretzels** [K] — Cheese Pizza, Honey Mustard & Onion, Salted Caramel

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## PRETZELS (Continued)

- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Pretzel Medley** [K] — Pacific BBQ, Smoky Gouda, Sour Cream & Chive
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Pretzel Medley 1.0 oz** [K] — Smoky Gouda, Sour Cream & Chive
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Pretzel Nuggets** [K] — Cheddar & Ale, Garlic & Parmesan, Honey Mustard & Onion
- 9 **The Greater Knead Soft Pretzel Nuggets** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Sugar, Classic, Everything, Spicy Buffalo

## OTHER SALTY & SAVORY SNACKS

- 9 **Absurd Snacks Nut-Free Snack Mix - Family Size** — Maple Cinnamon
- 9 **Absurd Snacks Nut-Free Snack Mix, Family Size** — Rosemary Sea Salt
- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Pita Chips** [K] — Garlic and Parmesan, Multigrain, Sea Salt, Sour Cream and Onion
- 9 **Artisan Tropic Cassava Strips** [GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- 9 **Artisan Tropic Plantain Strips** [GF,NG] — Sea Salt, Sea Salt Multipack, Sweet
- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Dairy-Free Cheddar, Dairy-Free Cheddar - 12-Pack, Olive Oil & Sea Salt
- 9 **Ka-Pop Snacks! Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Churro, Cinnamon Churro - 6 Pack, Dairy-Free Cheddar, Variety Pack (Dairy Free Cheddar/Cinnamon Churro)
- ✓ **Inka Crunchy Giant Corn** [K,GF,NG] — Chile Picante, Salted
- ✓ **Inka Plantain Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Chile Picante, Sea Salt, Sweet
- ✓ **Inka Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Jalapeno, Sea Salt
- ✓ **Superseedz Gourmet Pumpkin Seeds** [NG] — In The Raw
- ✓ **Superseedz Gourmet Pumpkin Seeds** [GF,NG] — Cinnamon & Sugar, Sea Salt, Somewhat Spicy
- ✓ **Superseedz Premium Select Gourmet Pumpkin Seeds** [GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt, Pink Himalayan Salt, Vermont Maple Sugar & Sea Salt
- ✓ **Pop Bitties Sweet Potato Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Cracked Pepper & Sea Salt, Maple & Sea Salt, Sea Salt
- 9 **Safely Delicious Allergy-Friendly Snacks** — KC Style (Savory Medley)
- ✓ **Sun Tropics Saba Banana Chips** [NG] — Original, Salted Caramel, Sea Salt, Sweet Fire
- 9 **The Greater Knead Bagel Chips** [K,GF,NG] — Cinnamon Raisin, Everything (A Blend of Spices), Plain (Hint of Salt)
- 9 **TropicMax Tostones** [K,GF,NG] — Naturally Sweet (Maduritos)
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Bread Chips** [GF]
- ✓ **Veggiecopia Olives** [K] — Green Pitted
- ✓ **Awsom Snacks Corn Puffs** — Cheese, Chocolate Cubes, Sea Salt, Strawberry Hearts, Vanilla

## DIPS, DRESSINGS & SALSA

- 9 **88 Acres Dressing** [K,GF,NG] — Garden Ranch, Green Goddess, Lemon Poppy Seed, Smoky Chipotle, Southwest Turmeric
- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Atlantic Seaweed Tartar** [O] — with Pickles and Capers
- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Hummus With Wakame Seaweed** [O]
- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Marinated Sea Vegetables and Mushrooms** [O]
- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Marinated Seaweed and Vegetables** [O]
- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Oriental Salad with Wakame** [O]
- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Red Pesto with Nori Seaweed** [O]
- ✓ **Algamar's Organic Vegetable Pate with Seaweed and Shiitake** [O]
- ✓ **Daiya's Deluxe Cheeze Sauce** [K,GF,NG] — Alfredo Style, Cheddar Style, Zesty Cheddar Style
- ✓ **Fabalish Plant Based Dip** [O,GF] — Fab-a-Dip, Queso, Ranch, Tzatziki
- ✓ **Veggiecopia Dips** [K,GF] — Black Bean Dip, Original Hummus, Red Pepper Hummus
- 9 **Zee Zees Bean Dipz** [K] — Original

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## DIPS, DRESSINGS & SALSA (Continued)

9 **Zee Zees Hummus** [K] — Original, Roasted Red Pepper, Taco

## CRACKERS

- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Flatbread Crisps** [K] — Quinoa and Chia, Rosemary, Sriracha, The Works
- 9 **Artisan Tropic Organic Grain Free Crackers** [O,GF] — Chile Lime, Sea Salt, Tomato Herb
- ✓ **Smart Crackers** [K,O] — Cheddar Chia, Cinnamon Graham
- ✓ **Appleways Whole Grain Crispy Crackers** [K] — Cheddar Cheese, Veggie
- ✓ **Crave-N-Rave Whole Grain Spikerz Cracker Bites** [K] — El Nacho Cheese, Heavenly Ranch
- ✓ **Flackers Organic Flax Seed Crackers, 5oz** [K,O,GF,NG] — Sea Salt
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Crispbread** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Entertainment Cracker** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Multigrain Crispbread** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Multigrain Table Crackers** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Table Crackers** [GF] — Plain, Rosemary
- 9 **Every Body Eat Snack Thins** [K,GF,NG] — Cheeseless, Chive & Garlic, Fiery Chili Lime, Sea Salt Chia
- 9 **Free and Simple Foods Crackers** — Chive, Garlic, Rosemary
- ✓ **Better With Buckwheat** [K,GF,NG] — Everything, Rosemary & Herbs, Sea Salt
- ✓ **Better With Buckwheat Maine Crisps** [K,GF,NG] — Cranberry Almond, Maple Cinnamon Currant, Olive & Za'atar, Savory Fig & Thyme, Wild Blueberry Walnut
- 9 **MadeGood Star Puffed Crackers** [K,O,GF,NG] — Cheddar, Pizza, Sea Salt
- 8 **Top Seedz Organic, Gluten-Free, Vegan Crackers** [K,O] — 6-Seed, Cumin, Rosemary, Sea Salt

## GRAHAM CRACKERS

- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Chocolate Honeygrams** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Honeygrams** [GF]
- ✓ **Kinnikinnick's S'moreables Graham Style Crackers** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nutritional Choices Animal Crackers** [K,NG] — Original
- ✓ **Nutritional Choices Mini Graham Bites** [K] — Honey
- 9 **Partake Foods Classic Grahams** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Zee Zees Graham Crackers** [K] — Birthday Cake, French Toast, Original, Ranch, Strawberry, Wheat

## CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS

- ✓ **Abe's Mini Cupcakes** [K] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Abe's Mom's Gluten-Free & Vegan Mini Muffins** [K,GF] — Coffee Cake, Double Chocolate, Lemon Poppy
- ✓ **Abe's Vegan Celebration Cakes** [K] — Carrot, Chocolate, Gingerbread, Lemon, Pumpkin, Vanilla
- ✓ **Abe's Vegan Mini Muffins, (12-Pack)** [K] — Apple Cider Donut, Chocolate, Chocolate Chip, Coconut Carrot, Cranberry Orange, Golden Cornbread, Lemon Poppy, Pumpkin Spice, Wild Blueberry
- ✓ **Abe's Vegan One BIG Muffin** [K] — Blueberry, Carrot, Chocolate Chip, Golden Corn, Lemon Poppy
- ✓ **Abe's Vegan Pound Cake** [K] — Banana Bread, Blueberry, Coffee Cake, Dark Chocolate, Ginger Spice, Original Vanilla, Pumpkin, Ultimate Lemon, Zucchini Bread
- ✓ **Abe's Vegan Square Cake** [K] — Coffee Cake, Cornbread
- ✓ **O'Doughs Muffin** [K,GF] — Double Chocolate, Wild Blueberry
- 9 **Creative Nature Carrot Cake Loaf Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Carrot Cake
- 9 **Creative Nature Chocolate Chip Muffin Mix** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Sch'nacks** [GF]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS (Continued)

- ✓ **Flax4Life Muffins** [K,GF] — Apple Cinnamon, Blueberry, Carrot Raisin, Chocolate Chip, Cranberry Orange
- 9 **Fully Charged Allergy Friendly Snacks Mini Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Lemon Blueberry, Very Berry (Cranberries, Blueberries, & Cherries)
- ✓ **two-bite Cupcakes** [K] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate, Unicorn, Vanilla - White Frosting
- ✓ **Just Desserts Bites** [K] — Coffee Cake, Ghirardelli Brownie
- ✓ **Just Desserts Cake** [K] — 6" Vegan Chocolate Midnight
- ✓ **Just Desserts Cakes** [K] — Carrot with Cream Cheese Frosting, Chocolate with Chocolate Frosting, Lemon, Mocha Cream, Red Velvet
- ✓ **Just Desserts Cupcake** [K] — Vegan Black and White, Vegan Chocolate Midnight Cupcake, Vegan Classic Vanilla Cupcake, Vegan Midnight Chocolate Cupcake, Vegan Strawberry Vanilla
- ✓ **Just Desserts Cupcakes** [K] — Caramel Blast, Lemon Drop, Red Velvet, Strawberry Patch, Vegan Black and White
- ✓ **Kinnikinnick's Muffins** [K,GF] — Chocolate Chip, Lemon Blueberry, Quinoa Spice
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] — Banana Apple Bread
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cupcakes** [K] — Double Vanilla Delight, Moo's Choco Choc, Sani Bani Vanilla Strawberry, Sweet Babe Carrot Mango, TD's Choco Raspberry, Triple Berry Supreme
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Variety Mini Cupcake Pack** [K] — Strawberry, Double Vanilla and Chocolate Raspberry
- ✓ **Nats Rawline Duo Raw Cake** —  
8-Pack (Chocolate & Hazelnut, Coconut & Chocolate, Raspberry & Blueberry, Raspberry & Passion Fruit), Bounty (Coconut & Chocolate), Caramel & Chocolate, Chocolate & Hazelnut, Lime & Mango, Raspberry & Passion fruit, Tiramisu, Vanilla & Strawberry, Very Berry (Raspberry & Blueberry)
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Cupcakes** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Banana, Dark Chocolate, Lemon Blueberry
- ✓ **Smart Baking Company Smartcake** [GF] — Chocolate, Cinnamon, Lemon, Raspberry Cream, Vanilla Latte
- ✓ **Smart Baking Company Smartmuf'n** [GF] — Apple Cinnamon, Banana Nut, Chocolate Chip, Toasted Coconut
- ✓ **School Safe Cookie Bars** [K] — Chocolate Chip, Choccolicious
- ✓ **School Safe Mini Cupcakes** [K] — Chocolate, Vanilla
- ✓ **School Safe Muffin Bars** [K] — Apple Cinnamon, Banana Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chip
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Cake** [GF] — Black Forest 6" (Dairy-Free, Vegan), Brooklyn Blackout 6" (Dairy-Free, Vegan), Cannoli 6", Carroli Cake 6", Carrot Cake 6", Chocolate/Raspberry 6" (Dairy-Free, Vegan), Chocolate/Vanilla 6" (Dairy-Free, Vegan), French Cheesecake 6", Lemon Blueberry 6", Lemon Blueberry 6" (Dairy-Free), New York Cheesecake - 6", New York Cheesecake w/Blueberries 6", New York Cheesecake w/Cherries 6", New York Cheesecake w/Pumpkin 6", New York Cheesecake w/Strawberries 6", Pumpkin Roll, Raspberry Mousse 6", Red Velvet 6", Strawberry Shortcake 6", Strawberry Shortcake 6" (Dairy-Free), Vanilla/Choco Mousse/Raspberry 6", Vanilla/Chocolate 6" (Dairy-Free), Vanilla/Vanilla 6" (Dairy-Free)
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Coffee Crumb Cake** [GF]
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Coffee Crumb Platter** [GF]
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Cupcakes** [GF] — Cannoli, Carrot, Chocolate/Chocolate (Dairy-Free, Vegan), Chocolate/Chocolate Mini (Dairy-Free, Vegan), Chocolate/Vanilla (Dairy-Free, Vegan), Chocolate/Vanilla Mini (Dairy-Free, Vegan), Cookie Dough, Red Velvet, Remember This, Sea Salt Caramel, Vanilla/Chocolate (Dairy-Free), Vanilla/Chocolate Mini (Dairy-Free), Vanilla/Vanilla (Dairy-Free), Vanilla/Vanilla Mini (Dairy-Free)
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Flourless Chocolate Cake** [GF]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS (Continued)

- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Muffins** [GF] — Banana Chocolate Chip, Blueberry, Chocolate Chip, French Toast, Pumpkin Cream Cheese
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Parfait** [GF] — Carroli Parfait, Chocolate Mousse Parfait, Lemon Blueberry Parfait, Raspberry Brownie Parfait, Strawberry Shortcake Parfait, Tiramisu Parfait
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Profiterole** [GF]
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free St Joseph's Pastry** [GF]
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Muffins** [K,GF,NG] — Blueberry & Lemon, Chocolate, Cranberry & Orange

## BROWNIES & BLONDIES

- ✓ **Abe's Vegan Brownies** [K] — Fudge
- 9 **ALLfree Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Double Chocolate, Espresso Caramel, S'mores, Sea Salt Caramel
- ✓ **Canyon Bakehouse Brownie Bites** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Flax4Life Brownies** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Dark Cherry, Toasted Coconut
- 9 **Fully Charged Allergy Friendly Snacks Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] — Triple Chocolate
- ✓ **Jack's Allergen Friendly Bakery Chocolate Chip Brookies** [GF]
- ✓ **Jack's Allergen Friendly Bakery Fudgy Brownie Bites** [GF]
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Brownies** [K] — Chocolate Chocolate Brownies
- ✓ **Nutritional Choices Bbar Brownie Bar** [K] — Chocolate
- ✓ **School Safe Brownie Snack Bar** [K]
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Blondies** [GF]
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Brownies** [GF]

## COOKIES

- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Cookie Dough** — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip, Graham Cracker, Sugar & Snickerdoodle
- ✓ **Cooper Street Twice Baked Cookie** [K] — Brownie Chocolate Crunch, Cherry White Chunk, Cinnamon Chocolate Chip, Lemon Blueberry, Orange Cranberry
- ✓ **Corso's Cookies Decorated Sugar Cookie** [K] — Dinosaur, Flip Flops, Jack-O-Lantern, Patriotic Flag, Popsicle, Rainbow Heart, Shamrock, Shark, Snowman, Sugar Skull, Sunshine, Unicorn
- 9 **Cybele's Free to Eat Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chunk Brownie, Oatmeal Raisin, Snickerdoodle
- ✓ **Appleways Whole Grain Animal Crackers** [K] — Mixed Berry
- ✓ **Appleways Whole Grain Crispy Bites** [K] — Blueberry Lemon, Cinnamon, Cocoa, Granola
- ✓ **Appleways Whole Grain Mini Vanilla Wafers** [K] — Vanilla
- ✓ **Appleways Whole Grain Soft Baked Cookies** [K] — Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin
- ✓ **Appleways Whole Grain Waffle Snaps** [K] — Chocolate Chip, Maple
- ✓ **DecoCookies Cookie Canvas** — Vanilla (Assorted Designs)
- ✓ **DecoCookies Hand-Decorated Cookie Cake** — Chocolate Chip (Assorted Designs)
- ✓ **DecoCookies Hand-Decorated Cookies** — Chocolate (Assorted Designs), Vanilla (Assorted Designs)
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Chocolate Dipped Cookies** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Chocolate Stix** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Chocolate Thins** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Ladyfingers** [GF]
- ✓ **Eddie G's Cookies Nut Free Cookie** [K] — Birthday Sprinkles, Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin, Oatmeal White Chocolate and Cranberry, Snickerdoodle

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## COOKIES (Continued)

- ✓ **Maddy's Sweet Shop Cookies** — Butterscotch, Cinnamon, Key Lime, Lemon, Peppermint, Plain Shortbread, Raspberry
- 9 **FreeYumm Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Banana Maple, Double Chocolate, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip
- ✓ **Golden Cannoli Bakery Style Cannoli Chip Clamshells** [K] — Cinnamon Sugar, Cookies & Cream, Powdered Sugar
- ✓ **Golden Cannoli Original Cannoli Chips** [K] — Cinnamon & Sugar, Cookies & Cream, Lemon, Powdered Sugar
- ✓ **Original Cannoli Chips Single Serve 2oz Bag** [K] — Cinnamon Sugar, Powdered Sugar
- 9 **Homefree Gluten Free Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Mint, Double Chocolate Chip, Ginger Snap, Lemon Burst, Organic Ginger Snap, Vanilla
- ✓ **Jack's Allergen Friendly Bakery Cookies** [GF] — Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Peppermint, Cinnamon Raisin, Double Chocolate, Ginger Molasses, Lemon Zing, Pumpkin Spice, Snickerdoodle, Sunflower Seed Butter
- ✓ **Kinnikinnick's Ginger Snap Cookies** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Kinnikinnick's KinniKritters Animal Cookies** [K,GF] — Chocolate, Garfield Snack Packs, Graham Style, Vanilla
- ✓ **Kinnikinnick's KinniToos Sandwich Creme Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Vanilla, Fudge, Vanilla
- ✓ **Kinnikinnick's Montanas Chocolate Chip Cookies** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Kinnikinnick's Vanilla Wafers** [K,GF]
- 9 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cookies** [K] — Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin
- ✓ **Good Molly's Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Apple Pie, Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin, Vegan Brownie Bites
- 9 **No Whey Spooky Kookies** [K]
- 9 **Partake Foods Crunchy Cookies** [K,GF] — Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chip, Ginger Snap
- 9 **Partake Foods Snack Packs** [K,GF,NG] — Crunchy Mini Chocolate Chip, Mini Vanilla Wafers & Classic Grahams, Spidey Crunchy Superhero Sprinkle Mini Cookies
- 9 **Partake Foods Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Lemon, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Partake Foods Vanilla Wafers** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Real Treat Cookies** [O] — Brown Sugar Shortbread, Chocolate Chunk, Dark Chocolate Almond with Sea Salt, Dark Chocolate Chunk with Smoked Pecans, Double Dark Chocolate with a Twist, Lemon SablÃ©s with Herbes de Provence, Oatmeal Raisin, Salted Caramel Shorties with Fennel
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Ginger, Lemon Sugar, Mint Chocolate, Oatmeal, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Red Plate Foods Whoopie Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Chip Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **MadeGood Chocolate Double Chocolate Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Double Chocolate
- 9 **MadeGood Snickerdoodle Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Snickerdoodle
- 9 **MadeGood Soft Baked Mini Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Red Velvet, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **MadeGood Vanilla Crunchy Cookies** [K,O,GF,NG] — Vanilla
- ✓ **Smart Baking Company Smartcookie** [GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- ✓ **Sun Tropics CocoRolls** — Espresso, Original, Salted Caramel
- ✓ **Sun Tropics Organic Coconut Rolls** [O,NG] — Original, Salted Caramel
- ✓ **Sun Tropics Organic CocoRolls** [O,NG] — Guava, Original
- ✓ **Treats from the Earth Cookie** [K] — Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Oatmeal Raisin, S'mores
- ✓ **Daelmans Stroopwafels** [K] — Caramel, Chocolate, Honey
- ✓ **The Cookie Crave Cookies** — Banana Cream, Breakfast Cookie, Brown Sugar, Brownie, Chocolate Chip, Lemon, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin, Oreo Cookies N Cream, Strawberry, Sugar, Sweet N Salty, White Chocolate Confetti, White Chocolate Snickerdoodle
- ✓ **The Cookie Crave Vegan Cookies** — Banana, Chocolate Chip, Lemon, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, Snickerdoodle, Sugar



Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## COOKIES (Continued)

- ✓ **TigerMamas Cookies** — Chocolate Chip, Maple Spice
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Bars** [GF] — Lemon, Raspberry
- ✓ **Two Fields Bakeshop Gluten-Free Cookies** [GF] — Butter Cookies, Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chip (Dairy-Free), Chocolate Chip Large, Cookie Platter, Linzer, Pumpkin Chocolate Chip, Sugar Cookie Dough Log, Sugar Cookie Large (Dairy Free, Vegan), Sugar Cookies, Thumbprint, Wedding
- 9 **U-LUV Foods Cookies** — Brownie, Snickerdoodle
- 9 **Wise Bites Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate & Orange, Coconut Shortbread, Fudgy Mint Crinkle
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Fudge
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip
- 9 **Wise Bites Oat & Quinoa Treats** [K,GF,NG] — Cranberry & Chocolate Bites, Ginger & Chocolate Bites, Snowy Lemon
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Bars** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Triple Fudge, Triple Ginger
- 9 **Wise Bites Quinoa Cookies** [K,GF,NG] — Chocolate Chip, Triple Fudge, Triple Ginger
- 9 **Wise Bites Soft Mini Cookies** [K,GF] — Apple Pie, Chocolate, Lemon, Raspberry Pie

## CANDY

- ✓ **The Jelly Bean Planet** [K] — 36 Huge Flavors
- 9 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Candy Drops** [K,O] — Lemon-Lime, Peppermint
- 9 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Lollipops** [K,O] — Assorted (100ct Box), Assorted (10ct Pouch), Assorted (24ct Pouch), Assorted (50ct Box)
- ✓ **Big League Chew Gum** [K] — Big Rally Blue Raspberry, Curveball Cotton Candy, Ground Ball Grape, Outta Here Original, Slammin' Strawberry, Swingin' Sour Apple, Wild Pitch Watermelon
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Caramel Creams** — Brownie, Original Vanilla
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Cow Tales** — Caramel, Caramel Apple, Caramel Brownie, Strawberry Smoothie
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Mini Cow Tales** — Caramel
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 1oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 240pc Tub 34oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 25oz Laydown Bag** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 2oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy 3.25oz** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Extreme Sour Hard Candy Minis** — Assorted
- 9 **WARHEADS Super Sour Double Drops 1.01 fl. oz.** — Blue Raspberry, Green Apple, Watermelon
- ✓ **Jelly Belly Gummies (3.5oz bag)** [K] — 5 Assorted Flavors
- ✓ **Jelly Belly Gummies Sours** [K] — 5 Assorted Sour Flavors
- ✓ **Jelly Belly Jelly Bean Kids Mix (3.5oz bag)** [K] — 20 Assorted Flavors
- ✓ **Jelly Belly Jelly Bean Sours (3.5oz bag)** [K] — 5 Sours Assortment
- ✓ **Jelly Belly Jelly Beans (2lb bag)** [K] — 49 Assorted Flavors
- ✓ **Jelly Belly Jelly Beans (3.5oz bag)** [K] — 20 Assorted Flavors
- ✓ **Jelly Belly Jelly Beans (7oz bag)** [K] — 30 Assorted Flavors
- ✓ **Kimmie Candy ChocoRocks** [K] — Chocolate
- ✓ **Kimmie Candy Salted Caramel Natural PretzelBites** [K] — Salted Caramel
- ✓ **Kimmie Candy Sunbursts** [K] — Chocolate Covered Sunflower Kernels
- ✓ **Kimmie Candy Xpressos** [K,GF,NG] — Espresso Coffee

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## CANDY (Continued)

- ✓ **efrutti Gummi Candy** [GF,NG] — Bakery Shoppe Mega Mix Bag, Bakery Shoppe Theme Bag, Bunch of Bananas, Cheesecake, Creamy Dreamy Strawberry Batch, Cupcakes, Hot Dog, Lunch Bag Mega Mix Bag, Lunch Bag Theme Bag, Mini Burger, Movie Theme Bag, Pizza, Sour Fruity Fries, Sour Lunch Bag Theme Bag, Sour Mini Burger, Watermelon Wedges
- 9 **Organic Candy Factory Gummy Cubs** [K,O] — Mixed Berry, Peach
- 9 **Red Bird Candy Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Wintergreen
- 9 **Red Bird Soft Cotton Candy Puffs** [K,GF] — Cotton Candy
- 9 **Red Bird Soft Peppermint Puffs** [K,GF,NG] — Peppermint
- 9 **Dum Dums** [K] — Assorted
- 9 **Saf-T-Pops** [K] — Assorted, Swirl
- 9 **Dr. John's Butterscotch Hard Candy** [K] — Butterscotch
- ✓ **Dr. John's Caramel Lovers Collection** [K] —  
Vanilla Caramel Swirl, Chocolate Caramel Swirl, Butterscotch, and Cafe Caramel
- 9 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Oval Lollipops** [K] — Cherry, Grape, Blue Raspberry, Lemon, Orange, and Lime
- 9 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] — Cherry, Grape, Lemon, Orange, Blue Raspberry, and Lime
- 9 **Dr. John's Fresh Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] — Watermelon, Strawberry, Peach, Pear, and Green Apple
- ✓ **Cella's Cherries** [K] — Dark chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Charleston Chew** [K] — Vanilla
- ✓ **Charms Blow Pop Bubblegum** [K] — Bubble Gum
- ✓ **Charms Blow Pops** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Mini Pops** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Pops** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Sour Balls** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Squares** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Crows** [K] — Licorice
- ✓ **Cry Baby Sour Gumballs** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Dots** [K] — Cherry, Orange, Strawberry, Lemon, Lime
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Gumballs** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Twist Wrap** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Fruit Chews** [K] — Cherry, Orange, Vanilla, Lemon, Lime
- ✓ **Junior Caramels** [K] — Chocolate and Caramel
- ✓ **Junior Mint Deluxe** [K] — Mint
- ✓ **Junior Mints** [K] — Chocolate peppermint
- ✓ **Parade Cotton Candy** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Sugar Babies** [K] — Caramel
- ✓ **Sugar Daddy** — Caramel
- ✓ **Tear Jerkers Sour Bubble Gum** [K] — Assorted
- ✓ **Tootsie Pop Drops** [K] — Chocolate, Cherry, Blue Raspberry, Orange, Grape
- ✓ **Tootsie Pops** [K] — Cherry, Chocolate, Grape, Orange, Raspberry
- ✓ **Tootsie Roll** [K] — Chocolatey
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Jelly Beans** [K] — Fruit Medley
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Skippers** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Toffee Crunch Bark** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- 9 **YumEarth Assorted Flavor Gummy Bears** — Strawberry, Cherry, Mango, Peach

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## CANDY (Continued)

- 9 **YumEarth Organic Chewys** [O,NG] — Orange, lemon, strawberry, cherry
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Fruit Snacks** [O,NG] — Banana, Strawberry, Cherry, Peach, Pineapple, Razzmatazz Berry, Mango
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Giggles** [O,NG] — Green apple, lemon, orange, strawberry, grape
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Hard Candies** [K,O,GF,NG] —  
pomegranate, mango, watermelon, peach, strawberry, blueberry, cherry, blood orange, lime, pink grapefruit, lemon, pep
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Licorice** [O,GF,NG] — Black, Strawberry, Pomegranate
- 9 **YumEarth Organic Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] —  
Favorite Flavors (Pomegranate, Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape, Cherry, Peach, Raspberry, Mango),  
Vitamin C (Pomegranate, Watermelon, Strawberry, Grape, Cherry, Peach, Raspberry, Mango)
- 9 **YumEarth Sour Giggles** [O,NG] — Sour green apple, sour lemon, sour orange, sour strawberry, sour grape
- 9 **YumEarth Ultimate Organic Anti-Oxidant Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Mango, Lemon, Orange
- 9 **YumEarth Ultimate Organic Lollipops** [K,O,GF,NG] — Elderberry

## FUDGE

- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Fudge** [K] — Maple, Milk Chocolate

## CHOCOLATE

- 9 **Magic Mini Jacks** — Chocolate Covered Fava Seed
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Allison Rose Chocolate Flower Bag** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bark** — Crispy
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bars**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Marshmallow Clusters**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Peppermint Bark** — Peppermint
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Potter Frog** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Rose Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Sunflower Cups**
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Cleveland Chocolate Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Foiled Frogs** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Red Sneakers for Oakley Chocolates** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Chocolate Ba** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Confections Rodeo Chocolate Bar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Count Down to Valentine's Day Chocolate Calendar** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Rose Box** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amanda's Own Smoocharoos** — Chocolate
- 9 **Amore di Mona Caramela Bar** [GF,NG] — Plain, with Cherries, with Cranberries, with Crunchy Coffee Beans
- 9 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bar** [NG] — Plain, with Crunchy Coffee Beans, with Currants
- 9 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bulk Bar** [NG]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Chocolate Hazelnut Bars** [GF]
- ✓ **SchÅr Gluten Free Twin Bar** [GF]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Acai Bar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Brownie Mouthful** [K,O,GF,NG] — Chocolate
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Caramel Bar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Chocolate Macaroons** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Divine Mint Bite Size** [K,O,GF,NG]

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## CHOCOLATE (Continued)

- ✓ **Righteously Raw Goji Bar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Maca Bar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Maca Bite Size** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Macaroons** [K,O,GF,NG] — Coconut & Cacao
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Pure Dark Bar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Pure Dark Bite Size** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Rawcholat!** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Rose Bar** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Rose Bite Size** [K,O,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Righteously Raw Synergy Spice Bite Size** [K,O,GF,NG]
- 9 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate** [K,GF,NG] — Ricemilk Morsels
- ✓ **Kimmie Candy KC's Cracked Corn** [K] — Milk Chocolate soft roasted Corn Nuts
- 9 **No Whey Fear-Knot Pretzels** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Choco NoNo's** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Milkless Bars** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods No Whey** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Peanot Cups** [K]
- 9 **No Whey Foods Signature Truffle Collection** [K]
- 9 **No Whey No Fright Bites** [K]
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Bar** [K,O,GF,NG] — 55% Cacao, 55% Cacao with Cocoa Nibs, 55% Cacao with Goldenberries, 70% Cacao, 70% Cacao with Arabica Coffee, 85% Cacao
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Mini-Bars** [K,O,GF,NG] — 55% Cacao, 70% Cacao, 85% Cacao
- 9 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Bar** [K,O,GF] — Orange Chocolate, Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ✓ **Real Treat Drinking Chocolate** [O] — Ancho Chile, Aromatic
- 9 **Safely Delicious Allergy-Friendly Snacks** — Classic Bites (Semi-Sweet Chocolate), Dark Bites (Dark Chocolate), Lemony Bites (White Chocolate & Lemon), Minty Bites (Dark Chocolate & Peppermint), Mocha Bites (Chocolate & Coffee), Pumpkiny Bites (White Chocolate & Pumpkin Pie Spice), Raspberry Bites (Dark Chocolate & Raspberry)
- 9 **The Amazing Chickpea Spread** — Chocolate
- ✓ **Undercover Chocolate Quinoa Crisps** [K,GF,NG] — Dark Chocolate & Blueberries - 0.25oz Wrapped, Dark Chocolate & Blueberries - 2oz Pouch, Dark Chocolate & Cherries - 2oz Pouch, Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt - 0.25oz Wrapped, Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt - 2oz Pouch, Milk Chocolate & Currants - 0.25oz Wrapped, Milk Chocolate & Currants - 2oz Pouch, Milk Chocolate - 0.25oz Wrapped, Milk Chocolate - 2oz Pouch
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Bag of Bugs** [K] — Crispy Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Bag of Chocolate Cats** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Bag of Chocolate Dogs** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Buttercreams** [K]
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Coins** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Covered Caramels** [K]
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Covered Mini-Twist Pretzel** [K] — Assorted Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Crispy Cups** [K] — Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Crispy Fruit Bark** [K] — Dark Chocolate, White Chocolate

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## CHOCOLATE (Continued)

- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Drops** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Flower Assortment** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Frog** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Fruit Creams** [K] — Orange, Raspberry
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Maple Creams** [K] — Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Mini Sun Blossoms** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Mint Creams** [K] — Dark Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Motorcycle** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Raisin Clusters** [K] — Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Sun Blossoms** [K] — Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Truffles** [K] — Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Dark Raspberry, Mocha
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Turtle** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Unicorn** [K] — Dark Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Dark Chocolate Nonpareils** [K] — Dark Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Everyday Chocolate Pops** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Grand Assortment** [K] — Truffles, fruit creams, caramels, crispy cups, raisin clusters
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Hanukkah Mini Twist Pretzels** [K] — Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Herd of Chocolate Cows** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Holiday Nonpareils** [K] — Dark Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Large Chocolate Bar** [K] — Crispy Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Litter of Chocolate Pigs** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Mini Chocolate Bars** [K] — Crispy Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Peppermint Crunch Bark** [K] — Dark & White Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Pretzel Caramel Bark** [K] — Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Rainbow Marshmallow on a Stick** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates School of Chocolate Fish** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Sea Salt Caramels** [K] — Dark Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Small Chocolate Bar** [K] — Crispy Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Special Occasion Chocolate Pops** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Sports & Leisure Chocolate Pops** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Sports Fan Assortment** [K] — Assorted Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Summertime Chocolate Pops** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Unicorn** [K] — Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Dark Chocolate Sun Blossoms** [K] — Dark Chocolate

## MARSHMALLOW

- 9 **Campfire GIANT ROASTERS Marshmallows** — Vanilla
- 9 **Campfire Mini Marshmallows** — Vanilla
- 9 **Campfire Regular Marshmallows** — Vanilla
- ✓ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Hanukkah Marshmallows on a Stick** [K] — Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

[Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!](#)

## PASTA & NOODLES

- 9 **Cybele's Free to Eat Superfood Veggie Pasta** [K,GF,NG] — Superfood Green Rotini, Superfood Orange Rotini, Superfood Purple Rotini, Superfood Red Rotini, Superfood White Rotini
- ✓ **Daiya's Deluxe Mac & Cheeze** [K,GF,NG] — Alfredo Style, Cheddar Jalapeño Style, Cheddar Style, Four Cheeze Style with Herbs, White Cheddar Style
- ✓ **Schär Gluten Free Fusilli** [GF]
- ✓ **Schär Gluten Free Penne** [GF]
- 9 **Schär Gluten Free Spaghetti** [GF]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Quinoa Pasta Blend** [K,NG] — Fusilli
- 9 **GloryLand Noodles** [K,GF,NG] — Black Rice, Brown Rice, Brown Rice & Millet, Buckwheat
- 9 **eatURica Jicama Noodles** [NG]
- 9 **Solenzi Organic Gluten Free Artisan Pasta** [K,O,GF] — Beetroot & Spinach Gnocchetti, Chickpea Gnocchetti, Green Pea Penne, Red Lentil Fusilli, Rice & Corn Penne, Rice & Corn Tagliatelle
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Cauliflower Linguini** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Chickpea Linguini - Organic** [K,O,GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Fettuccine** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Four Cheese Tortelloni** [GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Fusilli** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Lasagna Sheets** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Linguini** [K,GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Red Lentil Fusilli - Organic** [K,O,GF]
- ✓ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Spinach Fettuccine** [K,GF]

## ICE CREAM

- ✓ **A La Mode Ice Cream Bars** [K] — Partly Cloudy, Speed Bump, Vanilla, Wired
- ✓ **A La Mode Ice Cream Cups** [K] — Chocolate, Partly Cloudy, Pink Sprinkle, Speed Bump, Vanilla, Wired
- ✓ **A La Mode Ice Cream Pint** [K] — Chocolate, Cooks, Partly Cloudy, Pink Sprinkle, Speed Bump, Vanilla, Wired
- ✓ **JonnyPops Dairy-Free Pops** [K,NG] — Chocolate Fudge with Oat Milk, Summer Strawberries with Oat Milk
- ✓ **JonnyPops Ice Cream Pops** [K] — Chocolate Fudge with Fresh Cream, Chocolate-Dipped Cherries with Fresh Cream, Mangos with Fresh Cream, Old-Fashioned Root Beer Float with Fresh Cream, Pineapple & Coconut with Fresh Cream, Raspberries & Blueberries with Fresh Cream, Strawberries & Bananas with Fresh Cream, Summer Strawberries with Fresh Cream
- ✓ **JonnyPops Oatmilk Ice Cream Pops** [K,NG] — Salted Caramel & Oat Milk

## ICE POPS & ICES

- 9 **Jonny Pops Organic Freezer Pops** [K,O] — Grape, Cherry, Fruit Punch
- ✓ **JonnyPops Organic Ice Cream Pops** [K,O] — Organic Berry Burst, Organic Blue Wave, Organic Cotton Candy Cloud, Organic Rainbow Fruit Stacks, Organic Red, White & Boom!, Organic Star-Spangled Flag, Organic Summer Sunrise, Organic Tropical Paradise Punch, Organic Watermelon
- 9 **Mompops** [K,GF] — Banana Raspberry, Chocolate Sea Salt, Mango, Pineapple Basil, Strawberry Lemonade
- 9 **Mountain Fresh Italian Ice** — Huckleberry, Mojito, Orange Cream, Pink Lemonade, Strawberry, Watermelon
- ✓ **PhillySwirl ICEE MixItUp** [K,NG] — Red & White Cherry, Green Apple & Watermelon, Blue Raspberry & White Cherry, Strawberry & Kiwi
- 9 **PhillySwirl Lemonade Swirls** [K,NG] — Strawberry, Blueberry, Watermelon, Pomegranate, Classic Lemonade, Lime
- 9 **PhillySwirl Organic Jungle Swirls** [K,O,NG] — Mango Pineapple, Cherry Lime, Blueberry Lemon, Strawberry Pom

Products in this guide are free of peanuts

*Click any product or flavor to see the product description, ingredient list and detailed allergen processing info!*

## ICE POPS & ICES (Continued)

✓ **PhillySwirl Popperz** [K,NG] — Cherry Melon, Cotton Candy, Orange Dream, Rainbow

9 **PhillySwirl Swirl Cups w/Candy Spoons** [K] —

Rainbow, Cotton Candy, Sunburst, Hurricane, Cherry Melon, Blueberry Jam